

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5379 of 2024

All India Motor Vehicle Security Association Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Sr. S.C.-I
Mr. Kunal Rana, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-I
For Resp. No.5: Mr. Anil Kumar, Addl. S.G.I.

02/Dated: 26.09.2024

At the request of learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the petitioner,
list this case on 30.09.2024 within top five cases.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)