

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5379 of 2024

All India Motor Vehicle Security Association ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AG
Mr. Pandey Neeraj Roy, Advocate
Mr. R. R. Sinha, Advocate

03/ Dated: 30.09.2024

1. Heard counsel for the parties.
2. List this case on 01.10.2024 at 2:30 p.m for orders on interim application.

(M.S.Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk/Amit