

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 5379 of 2024

All India Motor Vehicle Security Association through its
Authorised signatory namely Rohit SinghPetitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and OthersRespondents

**CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Adv.
For the Respondent : A.C. to S.C.-I

05/ Dated: 11.02.2025

List this case on 15.04.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)