

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5379 of 2024

All India Motor Vehicle Security Association, through Its Authorised
Signatory Namely Rohit Singh Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents
-------------------------------	-----	-----	-----	-------------

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner :	Mr. Deepak Kr. Dubey, Advocate
	Ms. Ruhi Dubey, Advocate
	Ms. Rashi Sharma, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.
For the Res-6:	Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
	Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
	Mr. Kumar Rahul, Advocate
	Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, Advocate

06/Dated: 26.09.2025

Let the matter be placed before a Bench of which one of us (Sri
Rajesh Shankar, J.) is not a Member.

Registry to take necessary instructions in the matter.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

26/09/2025
Sharda/MM
Cp.01