

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5379 of 2024
All India Motor Vehicle Security Association... .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Others Respondents
WITH
W.P. (PIL) No. 4888 of 2025
Court on its Own Motion
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner:	Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Advocate Ms. Rashi Sharma, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G. Mr. Aditya Kumar, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-I
For the UOI:	Mr. Prashant Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For Resp. No.6:	Mr. Kumar Rahul, Advocate Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate Mr. Rishav, Advocate Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, Advocate

09/Dated: 24.02.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list these
matters on 09.04.2026 at 2:15 p.m.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

February 24, 2026