

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 5379 of 2024

All India Motor Vehicle Security Association **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand and others ... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P.(PIL) No. 4888 of 2025

Court on its own motion

Versus

State of Jharkhand and others ...**Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amanpreet Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : A.C to A.G

For the U.O.I. : Mr. Prabhat Kumar Sinha, Sr.P.C

For the Pvt. Respondent: Mr. Panday Neeraj Rai, Advocate

--

12/17.06.2026

1. At the request of the State an adjournment is applied for on the ground that the new Advocate General has been appointed only two days ago.

2. Accordingly, we post this matter on 5th August, 2026 at 2:15 P.M.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

June 17, 2026
Fahim/Amardeep